
 

 

2022/23 

SCHOOL TRANSPORT ROUTE – MS377 – Catmose College/Harington 

  M-F  

 
Barrow 

  
07:45 

 

Hooby Lodge  07:49  
Greetham Lodge Farm 
Thistleton 

Stretton Road 
Witham Road bus stop 

07:55 
08:03 

 

Thistleton Church                Bus stop                                                   08:04 
Market Overton                   The Black Bull                                          08:08 
Ashwell                                Bus shelter                                              08:16 
Catmose/Harington             Car park                                                   08:28 
 
 
  M, T, TH, F     Weds PM 
Catmose/Harington Car park 15:40 14:30 
Ashwell 
Barrow 
Market Overton 
Thistleton Church                       
Thistleton 
Hooby Lodge 
 

Bus shelter 
 
The Black Bull 
Bus stop 
Witham Road bus stop 

15:52 
16:00 
16:04 
16:09 
16:10 
16:12 

14:42 
14:50 
14:54 
14:59 
15:00 
15:02 

 

Operator – Nesbit Bros Ltd - 01664 454284 
 

SERVICE ROUTE 
 

The morning route commences at Barrow junction and continues on the main road B668 to 
Hooby. Following New Road onto Witham Road to the first stop at Thistleton then picks up at 
the bus stop near the church. It continues on Thistleton Road to Market Overton to pick up at 
the bus stop on Teigh Road (The Black Bull) then carries on to Ashwell bus stop, continuing 
on to Oakham along the Ashwell Rd where it will turn right along Burley Park Way turning left 
into Lands’ End Way and then right onto Barleythorpe Rd and into Catmose College.  
 
The afternoon route is a reversal of the mornings. 


