

2022/23

SCHOOL TRANSPORT ROUTE - MS377 - Catmose College/Harington

	M-F	
	07:45	
	07:49	
Stretton Road	07:55	
Witham Road bus stop	08:03	
Bus stop	08:04	
The Black Bull	08:08	
Bus shelter	08:16	
Car park	08:28	
	мттне	Weds PM
Car nark		14:30
Bus shelter	15:52	14:42
	16:00	14:50
The Black Bull	16:04	14:54
Bus stop	16:09	14:59
Witham Road bus stop	16:10	15:00
	16:12	15:02
	Witham Road bus stop Bus stop The Black Bull Bus shelter Car park Car park Bus shelter The Black Bull Bus stop	07:45 07:49 Stretton Road 07:55 Witham Road bus stop 08:03 Bus stop 08:04 The Black Bull 08:08 Bus shelter 08:16 Car park 08:28 M, T, TH, F Car park 15:52 Bus shelter 15:52 16:00 16:00 The Black Bull 16:04 Bus stop 16:09 Witham Road bus stop 16:10

Operator - Nesbit Bros Ltd - 01664 454284

SERVICE ROUTE

The morning route commences at Barrow junction and continues on the main road B668 to Hooby. Following New Road onto Witham Road to the first stop at Thistleton then picks up at the bus stop near the church. It continues on Thistleton Road to Market Overton to pick up at the bus stop on Teigh Road (The Black Bull) then carries on to Ashwell bus stop, continuing on to Oakham along the Ashwell Rd where it will turn right along Burley Park Way turning left into Lands' End Way and then right onto Barleythorpe Rd and into Catmose College.

The afternoon route is a reversal of the mornings.